
1	

SamTrans Route 295 Information 
 
Beginning Sunday, January 21, the SamTrans bus route 295 (see p. 4-5) will be 
modified, making the route more accessible to Sequoia students living in the vicinity 
Clifford Middle School and Central Middle School. The modified route will incorporate 
the former Route 273 into the new route. 
 

 
 
 



2	

Route 295 runs weekdays approximately hourly, (see schedule on p. 4-5) and the bus 
times are aligned with Sequoia's 1st period, as well as 6th and 7th periods on non-
collaboration days. Below are the bus stops and approximate times for Sequoia 
students taking 1st, 6th and 7th period classes Tues-Fri: 
 

Route 295 
Southbound Stops Allow +/- 5 minutes 
San Carlos CalTrain Station 8:03 AM 
San Carlos Ave & Laurel St 8:04 AM 
Cedar St & Arroyo Ave 8:07 AM 
Cedar St & Brittan Ave 8:08 AM 
Brittan Ave & Cordilleras Ave 8:10 AM 
Brittan Ave & Alameda de las Pulgas 8:11 AM 
Alameda de las Pulgas & Hill Way 8:12 AM 
Alameda de las Pulgas & Eaton Ave 8:13 AM 
Alameda de las Pulgas & Whipple Ave 8:14 AM 
Whipple Ave & Nevada St 8:16 AM 
Whipple Ave & Iris St 8:17 AM 
Whipple Ave & Fulton St 8:18 AM 
Whipple Ave & Duane St 8:19 AM 
Whipple Ave & El Camino 8:20 AM 
El Camino & Hopkins Ave 8:21 AM 
El Camino & Brewster Ave 8:22 AM 
Redwood City Transit Center 8:23 AM 
 
Northbound Stops Allow +/- 5 minutes 
Redwood City Transit Center 2:42 PM 3:52 PM 
El Camino & Brewster Ave 2:44 PM 3:54 PM 
El Camino & Hopkins Ave 2:44 PM 3:54 PM 
Whipple Ave & Oakdale St 2:46 PM 3:56 PM 
Whipple Ave & Copley Ave 2:47 PM 3:57 PM 
Whipple Ave & Alameda de las Pulgas 2:49 PM 3:59 PM 
Alameda de las Pulgas & Eaton Ave 2:51 PM 4:01 PM 
Alameda de las Pulgas & St Francis Wy 2:52 PM 4:02 PM 
Alameda de las Pulgas & Oakview Dr 2:53 PM 4:03 PM 
Alameda de las Pulgas & Brooke St 2:54 PM 4:04 PM 
Brooke St & Brittan Ave 2:55 PM 4:05 PM 
Brittan Ave & Cordilleras Ave 2:56 PM 4:06 PM 
Brittan Ave & Cedar St 2:58 PM 4:08 PM 
Cedar St & San Carlos Ave 2:59 PM 4:09 PM 
San Carlos Ave & Elm St 3:00 PM 4:10 PM 
San Carlos Ave & Walnut St 3:01 PM 4:11 PM 
San Carlos CalTrain Station 3:02 PM 4:12 PM 
 



3	

 
ClipperCards for SamTrans 
 
We encourage you to obtain a Clipper Card for your student, which allows you to utilize 
the online tool to load money for fares, and purchase monthly passes. Registered 
clipper cards can be replaced if lost or stolen, and can be used on CalTrain and BART.  
Youth Clipper Cards can be obtained at the Transit District Building located at 1250 San 
Carlos Ave. Find an application at 
https://www.clippercard.com/ClipperWeb/discounts/youth.do. To apply for a youth 
Clipper Card (which receives a discounted fare), you must have a copy of a birth 
certificate, passport, or other qualifying document 
(https://www.clippercard.com/ClipperWeb/discounts/youth.do). It is acceptable to bring a 
photo of the birth certificate on your phone. 
 
A Clipper Card application can also be submitted via email, snail mail, or fax. The 
application and proof-of-age document can be submitted online to 
senioryouthapps@clippercard.com  Or, mail your application form and a copy of your 
proof-of-age document to:  
 
Clipper Youth/Senior Applications 
PO Box 318,  
Concord, CA 94522-0318.  
(Do not send original birth certificate, etc, as documents will not be returned.) 
 
FAX your application form and proof-of-age document to 877.565.3149.  
Please allow 7 business days for delivery.  
 
Youth bus tokens can be purchased at Safeway or the Transit District Building. Due to 
the time it takes to insert cash into the machine on the bus, we advise using a Clipper 
Card or Token. Plus, there is a small discount over paying cash. 
 

Fare Chart 
Clipper Card $1.00 
Token $1.00 
Cash $1.10 
Day Pass $2.75 
Monthly Pass $27 

 
Students who qualify for free/reduced lunch can purchase a monthly bus pass for $22 
from Ms. Gordon in the Treasurer’s Office. (And, all students may purchase a summer 
bus pass for $40).	



www.samtrans.com

Information/Informació n
1-800-660-4287

(TTY 650-508-6448)

Fares

Adult ...................... $2.25      $5.50
Age 19 – 64

Youth ...................... $1.10      $2.75
Age 18 and younger

Eligible Discount  .... $1.10      $2.75
Age 65+, disabled & Medicare cardholder 
(proof of eligibility or identity required)

* Purchase at farebox. 
 Info at www.samtrans.com/daypass

Use Clipper® and receive a discount.

Children 
Two children (age 4 and younger) ride free with 
each adult or eligible discount farepaying passenger.
Additional children subject to youth fare.

Discounted tokens available for purchase.

Monthly passes are available on Clipper® card.

For more details about fare payments, visit 
www.samtrans.com/fares

Local
Cash

Day
Pass*

Caltrain Connection
295
Effective 01/21/18

San Mateo
• Caltrain
• Aragon High School
• Hillsdale Shopping 

Center
• Hillsdale High School
• San Mateo Medical 

Center
• Library

Belmont
• Carlmont Village 

Shopping Center
• Library
• Carlmont High School

San Carlos
• Caltrain

Redwood City
• Caltrain
• Cordilleras Center
• Transit Center

El Cam
ino Real 

El Camino Real

H
acienda

El Cam
ino Real

Delaware

FranklinDar
tm

ou
th

4t
h

27th

28th

37th

20th

36th

5t
h

1s
t

2n
d

Ellsworth

H
acienda

E
dison

Ralston

A
lam

eda de las Pulgas

Hillsdale

Pa
rro

t

Alam
eda

A

lameda S an C

ar
los

Alameda de las Pulgas

Edg
ew

oo
d

Ja
mes

Edmonds

Crestview

Britt
an

W
hip

ple

Ceda
r

El Camino Real

C

A

B

E  

D

F G

H

I

Hillsdale

Caltrain

Station

Hillsdale

Caltrain

Station

San Carlos

Caltrain

Station

Redwood City

Transit

Center

San Mateo

Caltrain Station

Library

Library

Carlmont
High School

Cordilleras Center

Hillsdale
High School

Aragon
High School

Hillsdale
Shopping
Center

San Mateo
Medical
Center

Carlmont Village
Shopping Center

Sequoia
High

School
Veteran’s
Memorial

Connect to
Hillsdale Caltrain

and SamTrans Routes
ECR, 250, 251,

256, 294

Connect to
59, 250

Connect to
250, 294

Connect to
62, 68

Connect to
67, 68, 260

Connect to 
San Carlos Caltrain

and SamTrans Routes
ECR, KX,

67, 260, 398

Connect to
Redwood City Caltrain
& SamTrans Routes
ECR, KX, 270, 274,
275, 276, 296, 398

A

Legend
Bus Route

Limited Service

Time Point (see schedule)

Connection Point

Caltrain

Point of Interest

N

S

W E

San Mateo

San Carlos

Belmont

ROUTE
295

How to Use this Timetable:
Locate the time point (    ) on the map prior to where you want 
to board the bus. Not all bus stops are shown. Find the same 
time point on the schedule. The departure/arrival times are 
listed under each time point. Pls. plan to arrive 5 minutes prior 
to your departure time. To plan your trip, use this timetable 
with the SamTrans System Map, which shows where all 
routes operate. Trip-planning assistance is available by calling 
SamTrans or by visiting maps.google.com or 511.org. 

A



6:33 — 6:53 7:03 7:14 7:25 7:39

7:20 — 7:40 7:53 8:01 8:12 8:26

— — 8:22 8:32 — — —

8:27 — 8:47 8:57 9:08 9:19 9:33

8:52 — 9:12 9:22 9:33 9:44 9:58

9:52 — 10:12 10:22 10:33 10:44 10:58

10:52 — 11:12 11:22 11:33 11:44 11:58

11:52 — 12:12 12:22 12:33 12:44 12:58

12:52 — 1:12 1:22 1:33 1:44 1:58

1:42 — 2:02 2:12 2:23 2:34 2:48

2:42 — 3:02 3:12 3:23 3:34 3:48

3:52 — 4:12 4:22 4:33 4:44 4:58

4:47 4:59 5:15 5:25 5:36 5:47 6:01

5:51 — 6:11 6:21 6:32 6:43 6:57

6:32 — 6:52 7:02 7:13 7:24 7:38

AM - light type.  PM - bold type.  No Weekend service.  
Bus is not considered late until 5 minutes past scheduled time. Not all stops shown. 
Please call 1-800-660-4287 for other bus stops. 

Weekdays to San Mateo Caltrain

Alam
ed

a/2
0t
h

Hills
da

le/
Edis

on

Red
woo

d C
ity

    
Tra

ns
it C

en
ter

San
 C

arl
os

   C
alt

rai
n

San
 M

ate
o

   C
alt

rai
n

Alam
ed

a/R
als

ton

Cord
ille

ras
 C

en
ter

5:55 6:06 6:14 6:29 6:36 — 6:56

6:34 6:45 6:53 7:08 7:15 — 7:35

7:11 7:22 7:30 7:51 8:03 — 8:23

8:07 8:18 8:26 8:44 8:56 9:09 9:24

9:07 9:18 9:27 9:43 9:51 — 10:11

10:07 10:18 10:26 10:42 10:50 — 11:10

11:07 11:18 11:27 11:43 11:51 — 12:11

12:07 12:18 12:27 12:43 12:51 — 1:11

1:07 1:18 1:27 1:43 1:51 — 2:11

2:06 2:18 2:29 2:45 2:55 — 3:15

3:16 3:29 3:40 3:57 4:07 — 4:27

4:20 4:33 4:42 4:59 5:08 — 5:28

5:19 5:32 5:41 5:58 6:07 — 6:27

6:23 6:34 6:43 6:58 7:06 — 7:26

AM - light type.  PM - bold type.  No Weekend service.
Bus is not considered late until 5 minutes past scheduled time. Not all stops shown. 
Please call 1-800-660-4287 for other bus stops. 

Weekdays to Redwood City Transit Center

Alam
ed

a/2
0t
h

El C
am

ino
/H

ills
da

le

Red
woo

d C
ity

    

   T
ran

sit
 C

en
ter

San
 C

arl
os

   C
alt

rai
n

San
 M

ate
o

   C
alt

rai
n

Belm
on

t L
ibr

ary

Cord
ille

ras
 C

en
ter

CA B HF IE H DG C ABI


